

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mr P Foster-Link | |
|--|---------------------------|---------------------|
| Respondent: Jill Morris and Neil Morris t/a Franklin Chauffeur Services | | |
| Heard at: | Leeds by CVP | On: 20 January 2023 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Maidment | |
| Representation Claimant: In person Respondent: Mrs J Morris, partner in the respondent | | |

JUDGMENT

- 1. The respondent is correctly named as Jill Morris and Neil Morris t/a Franklin Chauffeur Services.
- 2. The respondent made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £104.50.

Employment Judge Maidment

Date 20 January 2023